
Keuka (10-12,7-6 Empire 8) -vs- Russell Sage (18-4,10-3 Empire 8)
02/07/26 at Kahl Campus Center, Albany, NY

 
 

 
 
Keuka 93

Russell Sage 80

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 255
Site: Kahl Campus Center, Albany, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Keuka 48 45 93
Russell Sage 42 38 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Lovelace,Lamar * 38 9-16 4-8 10-11 0-9 9 2 5 6 0 0 32
11 Popoola,Akinlana * 35 8-15 4-7 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 0 22
02 VanKerkhove,Quinn * 7 3-5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
15 Reed,Marcus * 17 1-3 0-0 3-8 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 5
04 Junious-Fuller,Malik * 18 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
20 Nutifafa,Kaleb 37 5-13 0-0 5-6 1-11 12 2 1 0 3 1 15
32 Williams,Noreon 23 3-10 0-1 0-2 5-4 9 1 2 0 0 0 6
14 Welch,Chase 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 1 3
03 Felasco,Kevin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Hopkins,Brennan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-66 10-21 23-32 12-37 49 14 14 17 3 3 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-36   47.22 % 8-14   57.14 % 6-11   54.55 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 17-21   80.95 %
Total 30-66   45.5 % 10-21   47.6 % 23-32   71.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Rosario,Jeremy * 33 7-16 1-3 3-4 5-1 6 4 0 1 2 2 18
04 Harris,Brandon * 38 7-22 0-6 3-4 3-5 8 2 3 1 1 1 17
32 Lebonzo,Sidney * 22 3-5 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 1 0 6
24 Aprilante,Ben * 20 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 0 3 0 4
10 McLaughlin,Mike * 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Tunkara,Pape 31 9-20 5-9 4-6 1-4 5 3 2 3 0 5 27
15 Dhu,Kyle 24 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 2 4 3 0 0 4
23 Noteman,Khalel 25 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 5 0 1 1 0 2
20 Clayton,Tyee 0+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Myers,Adam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
02 Williams,Tyre 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Steward,Mikey 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-81 6-22 12-18 17-28 45 22 9 10 8 8 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-41   41.46 % 3-12   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 14-40   35.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 31-81   38.3 % 6-22   27.3 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keuka Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Russell Sage
GOOD LAYUP by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN(in the paint) 19:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by REED,MARCUS --
SUB OUT by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 19:25
SUB IN by HOPKINS,BRENNAN 19:25

19:19 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,JEREMY

19:08 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by LEBONZO,SIDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint) 18:54 4-2 V 2
18:44 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint) 18:34
18:34 BLOCK  by APRILANTE,BEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,MIKE
FOUL  by HOPKINS,BRENNAN 18:24

18:06 MISS LAYUP by ROSARIO,JEREMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(fastbreak) 18:00 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by REED,MARCUS --

17:47 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by APRILANTE,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,BRENNAN 17:37
17:26 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,JEREMY
FOUL  by REED,MARCUS 17:26
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,BRENNAN 17:26
SUB IN by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 17:26

17:26 MISS LAYUP by LEBONZO,SIDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR --
TURNOVER  by LOVELACE,LAMAR 17:07
FOUL  by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 16:56

16:56 7-7 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRANDON
16:55 MISS FT by HARRIS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR --
GOOD 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR 16:35 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by POPOOLA,AKINLANA --

16:21 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
MISS LAYUP by REED,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:04

16:04 BLOCK  by ROSARIO,JEREMY
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRANDON

15:58 10-9 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint) 15:46
-- REBOUND DEF by APRILANTE,BEN

15:40 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRANDON(fastbreak)
15:24 FOUL  by LEBONZO,SIDNEY

MISS FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR 15:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:24 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,MIKE
15:24 SUB IN by TUNKARA,PAPE
15:24 SUB IN by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
15:24 SUB OUT by APRILANTE,BEN

GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR 15:24 11-11
15:01 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
TURNOVER  by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK 14:55

14:55 STEAL  by ROSARIO,JEREMY



14:48 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,JEREMY

14:45 11-13 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by ROSARIO,JEREMY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOVELACE,LAMAR 14:37

14:37 STEAL  by TUNKARA,PAPE
14:31 TURNOVER  by TUNKARA,PAPE

STEAL  by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK 14:31
14:31 FOUL  by HARRIS,BRANDON

SUB OUT by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK 14:31
SUB IN by WELCH,CHASE 14:31

14:31 SUB OUT by LEBONZO,SIDNEY
14:31 SUB IN by DHU,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 14:24 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by WELCH,CHASE --

14:02 MISS 3PTR by DHU,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by NOTEMAN,KHALEL

13:58 TURNOVER  by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
13:54 FOUL  by TUNKARA,PAPE

GOOD FT by REED,MARCUS(fastbreak) 13:53 15-13 V 2
MISS FT by REED,MARCUS(fastbreak) 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DHU,KYLE
13:47 TURNOVER  by DHU,KYLE

STEAL  by WELCH,CHASE 13:47
MISS LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint) 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRANDON
13:37 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by TUNKARA,PAPE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WELCH,CHASE 13:25
13:25 STEAL  by ROSARIO,JEREMY
13:17 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TUNKARA,PAPE

-- ASSIST  by DHU,KYLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:12
MISS 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRANDON

12:45 15-20 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,CHASE 12:31 18-20 H 2
12:22 MISS 3PTR by TUNKARA,PAPE

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DHU,KYLE
11:57 18-22 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROSARIO,JEREMY
11:44 FOUL  by ROSARIO,JEREMY

MISS FT by REED,MARCUS 11:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REED,MARCUS 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
11:44 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRANDON
11:44 SUB IN by MYERS,ADAM

SUB OUT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 11:44
SUB IN by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 11:44

11:32 TURNOVER  by TUNKARA,PAPE
11:31 FOUL  by MYERS,ADAM

MISS FT by REED,MARCUS 11:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REED,MARCUS 11:31 19-22 H 3
SUB OUT by REED,MARCUS 11:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOREON 11:30

11:10 FOUL  by DHU,KYLE
11:10 TURNOVER  by DHU,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN(in the paint) 10:51 21-22 H 1
10:51 FOUL  by MYERS,ADAM

GOOD FT by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 10:44 22-22
10:38 TURNOVER  by MYERS,ADAM



STEAL  by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 10:38
GOOD DUNK by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint) 10:33 24-22 V 2

10:23 MISS LAYUP by TUNKARA,PAPE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 10:23
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHASE --
MISS LAYUP by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN(in the paint) 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DHU,KYLE
10:10 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,JEREMY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUNKARA,PAPE
10:07 SUB OUT by MYERS,ADAM
10:07 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRANDON
09:58 FOUL  by NOTEMAN,KHALEL

SUB OUT by WELCH,CHASE 09:58
SUB IN by FELASCO,KEVIN 09:58
GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR 09:58 25-24 V 1
GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR 09:58 26-24 V 2
SUB OUT by LOVELACE,LAMAR 09:58
SUB IN by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 09:58

09:58 26-26 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRANDON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 09:58

09:58 STEAL  by TUNKARA,PAPE
09:58 26-29 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TUNKARA,PAPE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:22
GOOD 3PTR by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 09:04 29-29
ASSIST  by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --

08:53 MISS LAYUP by TUNKARA,PAPE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 08:53
REBOUND DEF by POPOOLA,AKINLANA --
GOOD 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 08:36 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NOREON --

08:14 MISS JUMPER by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
REBOUND DEF by FELASCO,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by NOTEMAN,KHALEL

07:50 32-31 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by FELASCO,KEVIN 07:38
07:38 SUB OUT by DHU,KYLE
07:38 SUB IN by LEBONZO,SIDNEY

SUB OUT by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 07:38
SUB IN by LOVELACE,LAMAR 07:38

07:38 32-33 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NOREON 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TUNKARA,PAPE
06:54 MISS 3PTR by TUNKARA,PAPE

REBOUND DEF by POPOOLA,AKINLANA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOREON(in the paint) 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:37 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,JEREMY
06:37 SUB IN by APRILANTE,BEN
06:23 MISS LAYUP by LEBONZO,SIDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR --
MISS LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint) 06:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FELASCO,KEVIN 06:13
SUB IN by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK 06:13
GOOD JUMPER by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 06:13 34-33 V 1

06:00 MISS JUMPER by TUNKARA,PAPE
REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR --
MISS LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint) 05:45

05:45 BLOCK  by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NOREON --
GOOD LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint) 05:37 36-33 V 3



FOUL  by LOVELACE,LAMAR 05:09
05:09 36-34 V 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRANDON
05:09 SUB OUT by TUNKARA,PAPE
05:09 SUB IN by DHU,KYLE
05:08 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:30 MISS JUMPER by DHU,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRANDON

04:20 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 04:02 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by LOVELACE,LAMAR --

03:49 MISS JUMPER by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR --
MISS LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
03:30 SUB OUT by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
03:30 SUB IN by ROSARIO,JEREMY

SUB OUT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 03:30
SUB IN by REED,MARCUS 03:30

03:23 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by APRILANTE,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DHU,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by REED,MARCUS(in the paint) 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by APRILANTE,BEN

03:03 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by APRILANTE,BEN

FOUL  by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 02:58
02:58 39-38 V 1 GOOD FT by DHU,KYLE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOREON 02:58
SUB IN by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 02:58

02:58 39-39 GOOD FT by DHU,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DHU,KYLE
02:33 MISS 3PTR by DHU,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint) 02:12 41-39 V 2

01:59 41-42 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROSARIO,JEREMY
-- ASSIST  by DHU,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint) 01:32
REBOUND OFF by REED,MARCUS --
GOOD TIPIN by REED,MARCUS(in the paint) 01:29 43-42 V 1

01:15 MISS JUMPER by DHU,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR(fastbreak) 01:07 46-42 V 4
ASSIST  by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK --

00:51 MISS JUMPER by APRILANTE,BEN
REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint) 00:38 48-42 V 6

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:37 SUB OUT by DHU,KYLE
00:37 SUB IN by TUNKARA,PAPE

SUB OUT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 00:37
SUB OUT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 00:37
SUB IN by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 00:37
SUB IN by HOPKINS,BRENNAN 00:37

00:23 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by LEBONZO,SIDNEY

00:18 MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:17 SUB OUT by APRILANTE,BEN
00:17 SUB IN by NOTEMAN,KHALEL



SUB OUT by HOPKINS,BRENNAN 00:17
SUB IN by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 00:17

00:09 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,JEREMY
MISS LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint) 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by ROSARIO,JEREMY
-- REBOUND DEF by NOTEMAN,KHALEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keuka Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Russell Sage
20:00 SUB OUT by LEBONZO,SIDNEY
20:00 SUB IN by APRILANTE,BEN

SUB OUT by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 20:00
SUB IN by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint) 19:33 50-42 V 8

19:20 MISS LAYUP by ROSARIO,JEREMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR --
TURNOVER  by LOVELACE,LAMAR 19:13

19:13 STEAL  by TUNKARA,PAPE
FOUL  by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK 19:13

19:13 50-43 V 7 GOOD FT by TUNKARA,PAPE(fastbreak)
19:13 50-44 V 6 GOOD FT by TUNKARA,PAPE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 18:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRANDON

18:44 50-47 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by TUNKARA,PAPE
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint) 18:18
18:18 BLOCK  by HARRIS,BRANDON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
18:16 FOUL  by ROSARIO,JEREMY

MISS FT by REED,MARCUS 18:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REED,MARCUS 18:16 51-47 V 4
FOUL  by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK 18:07

17:59 MISS LAYUP by TUNKARA,PAPE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
TURNOVER  by LOVELACE,LAMAR 17:50

17:34 51-49 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROSARIO,JEREMY
TURNOVER  by LOVELACE,LAMAR 17:14

16:56 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRANDON

16:54 MISS TIPIN by HARRIS,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRANDON

16:54 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by APRILANTE,BEN

FOUL  by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 16:54
FOUL  by REED,MARCUS 16:48

16:48 51-50 V 1 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,JEREMY
16:48 51-51 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,JEREMY

GOOD LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint) 16:38 53-51 V 2
ASSIST  by REED,MARCUS --

16:21 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 16:17

16:17 STEAL  by HARRIS,BRANDON
15:57 MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK --
15:52 FOUL  by ROSARIO,JEREMY

GOOD FT by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK(fastbreak) 15:52 54-51 V 3
GOOD FT by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK(fastbreak) 15:52 55-51 V 4

15:32 MISS LAYUP by NOTEMAN,KHALEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by APRILANTE,BEN



15:29 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
MISS 3PTR by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TUNKARA,PAPE
15:02 MISS LAYUP by NOTEMAN,KHALEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
14:58 MISS TIPIN by NOTEMAN,KHALEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,JEREMY
14:57 55-53 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by ROSARIO,JEREMY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:44
14:44 SUB OUT by APRILANTE,BEN
14:44 SUB IN by DHU,KYLE

SUB OUT by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK 14:44
SUB OUT by REED,MARCUS 14:44
SUB IN by WELCH,CHASE 14:44
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOREON 14:44

14:35 55-55 GOOD LAYUP by DHU,KYLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 14:28
SUB OUT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 14:28
SUB IN by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 14:28

14:17 55-57 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TUNKARA,PAPE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOVELACE,LAMAR 14:06

13:58 55-59 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NOTEMAN,KHALEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUNKARA,PAPE

13:42 FOUL  by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR 13:42 56-59 H 3
GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR 13:42 57-59 H 2

13:28 57-61 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TUNKARA,PAPE
GOOD 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR 13:12 60-61 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NOREON --

13:03 MISS LAYUP by NOTEMAN,KHALEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:02 FOUL  by DHU,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint) 12:52 62-61 V 1

12:35 62-64 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TUNKARA,PAPE
TURNOVER  by WELCH,CHASE 12:25

12:25 STEAL  by TUNKARA,PAPE
12:25 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN 12:25
SUB IN by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 12:25
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOREON(in the paint) 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRANDON
12:00 FOUL  by HARRIS,BRANDON
12:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR 12:00 63-64 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOREON(in the paint) 11:40 65-64 V 1
ASSIST  by LOVELACE,LAMAR --

11:22 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR 11:10 68-64 V 4

10:49 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOREON --
MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TUNKARA,PAPE
10:31 68-67 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TUNKARA,PAPE

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,CHASE 10:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,JEREMY

09:59 FOUL  by TUNKARA,PAPE
09:59 TURNOVER  by TUNKARA,PAPE

MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR 09:38
REBOUND OFF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --



09:37 FOUL  by ROSARIO,JEREMY
GOOD FT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 09:37 69-67 V 2

09:37 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,JEREMY
09:37 SUB IN by LEBONZO,SIDNEY

MISS FT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBONZO,SIDNEY

FOUL  by LOVELACE,LAMAR 09:26
09:25 MISS FT by TUNKARA,PAPE
09:25 MISS FT by TUNKARA,PAPE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOREON(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:52 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint) 08:46 71-67 V 4
ASSIST  by LOVELACE,LAMAR --

08:46 FOUL  by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
GOOD FT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 08:46 72-67 V 5

08:22 72-69 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TUNKARA,PAPE(in the paint)
08:07 FOUL  by NOTEMAN,KHALEL

GOOD FT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 08:07 73-69 V 4
08:07 SUB OUT by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
08:07 SUB IN by APRILANTE,BEN

GOOD FT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 08:05 74-69 V 5
07:39 74-71 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEBONZO,SIDNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DHU,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint) 07:28 76-71 V 5
ASSIST  by LOVELACE,LAMAR --

07:28 FOUL  by APRILANTE,BEN
GOOD FT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 07:28 77-71 V 6

07:10 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
MISS LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint) 07:04

07:04 BLOCK  by APRILANTE,BEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,CHASE 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by APRILANTE,BEN
FOUL  by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 06:34

06:15 MISS 3PTR by APRILANTE,BEN
REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
MISS JUMPER by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by APRILANTE,BEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint) 06:03
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NOREON --
MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,NOREON(in the paint) 05:59
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NOREON --
MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,NOREON(in the paint) 05:58
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NOREON --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,NOREON(in the paint) 05:56 79-71 V 8

05:55 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHASE --
MISS JUMPER by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TUNKARA,PAPE
05:07 TURNOVER  by DHU,KYLE
05:07 SUB OUT by DHU,KYLE
05:07 SUB OUT by APRILANTE,BEN
05:07 SUB IN by ROSARIO,JEREMY
05:07 SUB IN by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
05:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 04:39



-- REBOUND DEF by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
04:13 MISS 3PTR by TUNKARA,PAPE

REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB --
04:00 FOUL  by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
04:00 SUB OUT by NOTEMAN,KHALEL
04:00 SUB IN by APRILANTE,BEN

GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR 04:00 80-71 V 9
GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR 04:00 81-71 V 10

03:46 MISS JUMPER by TUNKARA,PAPE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TUNKARA,PAPE

FOUL  by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 03:46
03:46 81-72 V 9 GOOD FT by TUNKARA,PAPE
03:46 81-73 V 8 GOOD FT by TUNKARA,PAPE
03:37 FOUL  by APRILANTE,BEN

GOOD FT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 03:37 82-73 V 9
GOOD FT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 03:37 83-73 V 10
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NOREON 03:28

03:28 MISS FT by LEBONZO,SIDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:28 SUB OUT by APRILANTE,BEN
03:28 SUB IN by DHU,KYLE
03:26 MISS FT by LEBONZO,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOREON(in the paint) 02:58

02:58 BLOCK  by LEBONZO,SIDNEY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NOREON --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,NOREON(in the paint) 02:54 85-73 V 12

02:41 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOREON --

02:35 FOUL  by LEBONZO,SIDNEY
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NOREON 02:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NOREON 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DHU,KYLE
02:25 MISS 3PTR by TUNKARA,PAPE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WELCH,CHASE 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by TUNKARA,PAPE
02:16 MISS LAYUP by TUNKARA,PAPE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEBONZO,SIDNEY
02:12 85-75 V 10 GOOD TIPIN by LEBONZO,SIDNEY(in the paint)
02:08 FOUL  by TUNKARA,PAPE

GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR(fastbreak) 02:08 86-75 V 11
GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR(fastbreak) 02:07 87-75 V 12

02:07 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,JEREMY

FOUL  by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 01:58
01:56 87-76 V 11 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,JEREMY
01:56 MISS FT by ROSARIO,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by POPOOLA,AKINLANA --
GOOD LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint) 01:30 89-76 V 13

01:18 MISS LAYUP by TUNKARA,PAPE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NUTIFAFA,KALEB 01:18
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOREON --
GOOD DUNK by LOVELACE,LAMAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:10 91-76 V 15

01:02 91-78 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by ROSARIO,JEREMY(fastbreak)
GOOD DUNK by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint) 00:53 93-78 V 15
ASSIST  by LOVELACE,LAMAR --

00:42 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOREON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27

00:27 SUB OUT by TUNKARA,PAPE



00:27 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRANDON
00:27 SUB OUT by DHU,KYLE
00:27 SUB OUT by LEBONZO,SIDNEY
00:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRE
00:27 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,MIKE
00:27 SUB IN by CLAYTON,TYEE
00:27 SUB IN by STEWARD,MIKEY

SUB OUT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 00:27
SUB IN by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK 00:27
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:04
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOREON 00:04
SUB IN by REED,MARCUS 00:04

00:00 93-80 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTON,TYEE(fastbreak)


